## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6159768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUYING LU	08/03/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COORDINATED PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	21 SLEEPY HOLLOW DRIVE	
City:	FLEMINGTON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08822	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16904824			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: docketing@mh2law.com, swilliams@mh2law.com **Correspondent Name:** MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP TIMOTHY M.

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310** 

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0200.0001-US-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHULING LAU WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Shuling Lau Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=8-3-2013\_ExecutedAssignment-RuyingLu-to-CoordProgramDev#page1.tif source=8-3-2013 ExecutedAssignment-RuyingLu-to-CoordProgramDev#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 052975 FRAME: 0217 506113045

Our Reference: 122241-08420

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Ruying Lu, respectively of Providence, New Jersey, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

# COORDINATED PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT, LLC

a corporation of New Jersey, having their principal places of business at 21 Sleepy Hollow Drive, Flemington, New Jersey 08822 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## COORDINATED PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT, LLC

their successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### COCHLEATES MADE WITH SOY PHOSPHATIDYLSERINE

www.	and the tollowing approximate
	International Application No. PCT/US2013/052756, filed July 30, 2013
This	s application claims the benefit of the following application:
X	United States Provisional Application No. 61/677,414, filed July 30, 2012 United States Provisional Application No. 61/835,825, filed June 17, 2013

described in the following application:

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and, respectively and their successors and assigns but at their or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and, respectively and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

ME1 16202440v.1

				Q.		
			inimitan	3	Ruying	Lu
Date: £	\ VB 9.	, 2013				
United Sta	tes of Ame		)			
State of		N2W 30	ir50.7 )			
County of		12W 30 50m215	<u>(t)</u>			
On this	3rd	day of	AU3,U54			before me, the
the undersi	igned notar	y public, perso	nally appeared		Ruyis	
(name of d	ocument si	gner), proved t	o me through satisf:	actory ev	idence of i	dentification,
which was	NJDL	69001 6	8200 60561		, to be the	person whose name
is signed ó			d document in my p			
and the first of the same of t	ar ar ar <b>#</b> annararan					
-5	had	Onde	(offic	ial signat	ture and sea	al of notary)
My commi	ission expir	es	4/4/18	**********************		

JHONATAN ORNETA Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Apr. 04, 2018 1.0.# 2432124

MEI 16202440V.1

**PATENT REEL: 052975 FRAME: 0219** 

Our Reference: 122241-08420

**RECORDED: 06/18/2020**